

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23119/2008

COMMR.OF I.T.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.S.T.C.EMP.DEATH-CUM-RET.BEN.FUND

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27425 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29932 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24899 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 23119, 29932 and 24899 of 2008
Service is complete. No counter affidavit filed
even now. No further steps. Hence, list these matters
before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

2

In SLP(Civil) No. 27425 of 2008
The postal notice has been returned with an
endorsement 'not claimed'. Hence proper service. No
appearance for the above respondent. No further steps as
submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the
Rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR