

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9637/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
EMPLOYEES DEATH-CUM-RETIREMENT BENEFIT FUND

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9642/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9639/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9640/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 18-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList in the usual course as the tax effect is more than Rs. 1
Crore.(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER